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DATE

12/29/18
01/02/19
01/05/19

01/09/19
01/12/19
01/16/19
01/19/19
01/23/19
01/26/19
01/30/19
02/02/19
02/06/19
02/09/19
02/13/19
02/16/19
02/20/19
02/23/19
02/27/19
03/02/19
03/06/19
03/09/19
03/13/19
03/16/19
03/20/19

DAY

Sat
Wed
Sat

Wed
Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 1/9/2019

PB SALES

$28,671,968
$25,950,558
$25,968,734

$24,251,056
$26,617,952

Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/09/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL
JACKPOT

ADVERTISED
JACKPOT

CASH
AMOUNT RATE
1.658
1.658
1.632

4.8%
4.3%
4.3%

$40,000,000
$54,631,674
$68,187,279

$40,000,000
$53,000,000
$69,000,000

$24,125,452
$32,000,000
$42,300,000

1.632
1.632
1.632

1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632

4.1%
4.5%

$81,646,304
$96,418,926

$82,000,000
$96,000,000

$50,200,000
$58,800,000

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

COVERAGE
DRAW/ CUMUL

4.8%
8.9%
12.9%

16.4%
20.1%

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to
$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,500,000

Graduated Payments

1st Payment
2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment
8th Payment

9th Payment
10th Payment
11th Payment

12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment
16th Payment
17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment
23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment
26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment

Total

1,444,938
1,517,185
1,593,044
1,672,696
1,756,331
1,844,147
1,936,355
2,033,173

2,134,831
2,241,573
2,353,651
2,471,334
2,594,901
2,724,646
2,860,878
3,003,922
3,154,118
3,311,824
3,477,415
3,651,286
3,833,850
4,025,543
4,226,820
4,438,161
4,660,069
4,893,072
5,137,726
5,394,612
5,664,343
5,947,560

96,000,000




