

Grand Prize Estimate

1ssued 01/09/19

Graduated Payments

1,444,938

1.517.185

1st Payment

2nd Payment

Saturday Start

										Ziiu Fayiiieiii	1,517,105
				ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH	COVERAGE		3rd Payment	1,593,044	
	DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW/	CUMUL	4th Payment	1,672,696
										5th Payment	1,756,331
1	12/29/18	Sat	\$28,671,968	\$40,000,000	\$40,000,000	\$24,125,452	1.658	4.8%	4.8%	6th Payment	1,844,147
2	01/02/19	Wed	\$25,950,558	\$54,631,674	\$53,000,000	\$32,000,000	1.658	4.3%	8.9%	7th Payment	1,936,355
3	01/05/19	Sat	\$25,968,734	\$68,187,279	\$69,000,000	\$42,300,000	1.632	4.3%	12.9%	8th Payment	2,033,173
4	01/09/19	Wed	\$24,251,056	\$81,646,304	\$82,000,000	\$50,200,000	1.632	4.1%	16.4%	9th Payment	2,134,831
5	01/12/19	Sat	\$26,617,952	\$96,418,926	\$96,000,000	\$58,800,000	1.632	4.5%	20.1%	10th Payment	2,241,573
6	01/16/19	Wed	, , ,	, , ,	, ,	, , ,	1.632			11th Payment	2,353,651
7	01/19/19	Sat					1.632			12th Payment	2,471,334
8	01/23/19	Wed					1.632			13th Payment	2,594,901
9	01/26/19	Sat					1.632			14th Payment	2,724,646
10	01/30/19	Wed					1.632			15th Payment	2,860,878
11	02/02/19	Sat					1.632			16th Payment	3,003,922
12	02/06/19	Wed					1.632			17th Payment	3,154,118
13	02/09/19	Sat					1.632			18th Payment	3,311,824
14	02/13/19	Wed					1.632			19th Payment	3,477,415
15	02/16/19	Sat					1.632			20th Payment	3,651,286
16	02/20/19	Wed					1.632			21st Payment	3,833,850
17	02/23/19	Sat					1.632			22nd Payment	4,025,543
18	02/27/19	Wed					1.632			23rd Payment	4,226,820
19	03/02/19	Sat					1.632			24th Payment	4,438,161
20	03/06/19	Wed					1.632			25th Payment	4,660,069
21	03/09/19	Sat					1.632			26th Payment	4,893,072
22	03/13/19	Wed					1.632			27th Payment	5,137,726
23	03/16/19	Sat					1.632			28th Payment	5,394,612
24	03/20/19	Wed					1.632			29th Payment	5,664,343
			NOTES:						1	30th Payment	5,947,560
			INUIES:								

NOTES

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at \$40 million and increases by a minimum of \$10 million.

Total 96,000,000

⁽¹⁾ The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

⁽²⁾ The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.